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COMMODORES LEARNING BY ASKING, SHARING AND SHOWING

“Maury High School is committed to a school-wide focus of effective
questioning strategies, cooperative learning, and modeling that will
encourage and promote all students to be active in the teaching and
learning process.”

As a reminder, all recommendations for National Honors Society MUST be submitted at one time by
Friday, May 11th. NO EXCEPTIONS. Please encourage the students not to wait until the last minute to
turn in their packets. The application process will take approximately one week. Acceptance calls will be made

no later than May 21st, 2018. If your child is selected, he/she will participate in the induction ceremony on
June 5, 2018.




May

4th & 5th _-SHREK @ 6:30 pm

10th — Junior Awards Night @ 5:30 pm
12th — Senior Prom @ 7 pm

215t — Senior Awards Night @ 5:30 pm

Virtual Virginia Summer Sessions will offer 39 online courses beginning Monday, June 18th —Friday, July 27th and
the cost is 375.00 per course. The registration is now open. Parents and Students interested should contact their

counselor as soon as possible, or visit https://www.virtualvirginia.org/programs/summer.

Spanish National Honor Society
May 2nd: Elections and Celebration for ALL SNHS members

Foreigh Language Honor Society: All seniors must buy honor cords for $12. Cords may be purchased through
May.

Wednesday, May 215t : There will be a 45 minute MANDATORY practice for ALL INDUCTEES into the Foreign
Language Honor Society in the auditorium at 2:15pm.

Foreign Language Induction Ceremony will be Wednesday, June 6th at 12:35 in the auditorium.

The CTE window for Industry Certification testing opened 4/30 and will run until 5/11. The NOCTI test (Ms.
Owen's Arch Draw class) is a 3 hour test. This test will take place on May 10t for even day students and
May 11th for odd day students. The test will be given from 7:25- 10:30.

The Maury High School Drama Club Presents SHREK.
There are two performances: Friday, May 4th & Saturday, May 5th, 6:30 p.m.
@ Maury High School Auditorium, 322 Shirley Ave. Norfolk
You may purchase tickets online at www.showtix4u.com or
during lunch Tuesday — Thursday. Adults are $7 and Students are $5.

AP testing window is May 77th — 18th, Late testing is May 2314 — 25th,

SOL testing begins May 14, and goes through June 8t. Saturday remediation classes
are currently being offered to prepare students for the SOL. Contact your child’s
teacher if you have questions.



https://www.virtualvirginia.org/programs/summer
http://www.showtix4u.com/

ATHLETICS ARENA

May, 2018

Monday i Tuesday || Wednesday i Thursday | Friday i Saturday II
1 2 3 4 5
4:00pm Baseball- 3:30pm Tennis- 5:00pm Tennis- 4:00pm Softball-
Varsity Granby @ G/Varsity Churchland | G/Varsity Hickory Varsity Woodrow
OoDU 3:30pm Tennis- 5:00pm Tennis- Wilson
B/Varsity Churchland |B/Varsity Hickory 4:00pm Baseball-JV
4:00pm Softball- 4:00pm Baseball-JV Woodrow Wilson
Varsity Granby Granby 4:00pm Baseball-
5:00pm Soccer- Varsity Woodrow
G/Varsity Granby Wilson
7:00pm Soccer-
B/Varsity Granby
7 8 9 10 11 12
3:30pm Tennis- 4:00pm Baseball-JV |3:30pm Outdoor
G/Varsity Granby Lake Taylor Track @ Lake Taylor 4:00pm Softball-
3:30pm Tennis- 4:00pm Baseball- 3:30pm Tennis- Varsity I. C. Norcom
B/Varsity Granby Varsity Lake Taylor B/Varsity I. C. 4:00pm Baseball-
7:00pm Soccer- 4:00pm Softball- Norcom Varsity I. C. Norcom
B/Varsity First Colonial Varsity Lake Taylor 3:30pm Tennis-
G/Varsity I. C.
Norcom
4:00pm Soccer-
B/Varsity Lake Taylor
4:00pm Soccer-
G/Varsity Lake Taylor ]
14 15 16 17 18 19
Region Individual 5:00pm Soccer- Region Individual Region Individual
Tennis @ 4:00pm Baseball-JV |G/Varsity Woodrow |Tennis @ Tennis @
Huntington Prk Norview Wilson Huntington Prk Huntington Prk
4:00pm Baseball- 7:00pm Soccer-
Varsity Norview B/Varsity Woodrow
4:00pm Softball- Wilson
Varsity Norview Region Individual
Region Individual Tennis @ Huntington
Tennis @ Prk
Huntington Prk
21 22 24 25 26
Region Team Tennis |23 Region Team Tennis |Regional Track @ Regional Track @
@higher Seed Regional Soccer- @ Gloucester Gloucester

Quarter Finals

Huntington Park

Region Team Tennis
@
Huntington Park

Regional Baseball @
War Memorial
Stadium

28
Region Softball @
Stoney Point
Regional Baseball @
War Memorial
Stadium

29
Regional Soccer-
Semi Finals
Boys@ Sportplx
Girls @ Powhatan
Region Softball @
Stoney Point

30

31
Regional Soccer
Finals @ SportsPlex
Va. Beach
Regional Baseball @
War Memorial
Stadium

June 1
Region Softball @
Stoney Point

June 2




SENIOR NEWS

» Senior Prom is scheduled for May 12t from 7-10:30 at the Norfolk Waterside Marriott. The theme is
Masquerade. Tickets are included with Senior dues.

> Senior awards night takes place May 21t at 5:30 pm in the Maury Auditorium.

> Senior party at the Virginia Zoo on June 8% immediately following graduation rehearsal. Tickets are a
part of dues and lunch is provided.

» Class of 2018 Remind 101 code is @maurycl — join to get class updates

» Seniors who need to order caps and gowns must go to www.balfour.com to order. Honor stoles will be
purchased through the guidance department in April.

» Graduation will be June 11, 2018 @ 4pm — Ted Constant Center, ODU

» Mandatory Graduation rehearsal 6/8 @ 10:30. Ten graduation tickets will be given out at the
mandatory graduation practice on June 8th at 10:30 at the Ted Constant Center.

» Submit baby pictures to be included in the yearbook. To submit a picture, you can scan and send it to
mauryhsyearbook@gmail.com. The price for submitting is $15, which represents a 25% price drop from
previous years. Some seniors have submitted pictures, but no money, so please submit the funds
soon. Don’t miss out on a Maury tradition!

» Honor Stoles will be available for purchase for $15 beginning May 1st. If you are an honor graduate with
a 3.0 GPA or above, bring all award letters and see Ms. Jeffreys in the School Counseling Office.

Senior Exams

Thursday, 5/31 Friday, 6/1 Monday, 6/4 Tuesday, 6/5
Full Day Full Day Half Day Half Day
11:25 am dismissal | 11:25 am dismissal
Blocks 6 & 8 Blocks 5 & 7 Blocks 2 & 4 Blocks 1 & 3
INFORMATION

SPORTS PHYSICALS for the 2018-19 Season are Thursday, May 3, 2018, beginning at 5:00 p.m., in the
Maury Gym: Six Doors. Please download the physical form from the NPS website and fill out parts I, IT and IV.
The cost is $20.00, cash only.

Junior awards night takes place May 10t at 5:30 pm in the Maury Auditorium.

Attention Seniors, please bring in ALL Financial Aid Award Letters and Scholarship Information to Mr.
Blount or your Guidance Counselor.

Juniors: Stay informed!! Sign up for Remind - Text 81010 code @maury2019. Also, don't forget to register for
the SAT test this year. The dates are: May 5th & June 2nd.

The Scholastic Bowl Team meets every Monday & Wednesday after school in room 419. Everyone is
welcome.

Parent-teacher conferences are held every other Thursday at 2:15 pm. Contact your child’s school counselor to
make an appointment.


http://www.balfour.com/
mailto:mauryhsyearbook@gmail.com

*If you did not receive an electronic copy of this monthly newsletter and would like to, you can register on the
home page of the Maury web site (scroll down, orange register link is on bottom left). Please contact Desiree

DeMarte at ddemarte@nps.ki2.va.us to share news for upcoming issues.

CLASS OF 2018
Katie Lewis

CLASS SPONSORS

kflewis@nps.k12.va.us

Mario Mullen

mmullen@nps.k12.va.us

CLASS OF 2020
Elizabeth Hobson

ehobson@nps.k12.va.us

Heather Ellsworth

hellsworth@nps.k12.va.us

CONTACT INFORMATION

Principal

Karen Berg
kberg@nps.k12.va.us

School Counselors

Anne Christie
MHSP
achristie@nps.k12.va.us

Serge Bengono
sbengono@nps.k12.va.us

Sheena Cox
scox1@nps.k12.va.us

Elaine Fowlkes
efowlkes@nps.k12.va.us

Cornel Parker
coparker@nps.k12.va.us

Kelly Person
kperson@nps.k12.va.us

Joell Jeffreys — Department Chair

jjeffreys@nps.k12.va.us

Assistant Principals

Tamara Dunn
tdunn@nps.k12.va.us

Letisha Lawrence
llawrence2@nps.k12.va.us

CLASS OF 2019
Desiree DeMarte
ddemarte@nps.k12.va.us

Michelle Michels
mmichels@nps.k12.va.us

CLASS OF 2021
Janita Hess
jhess@nps.k12.va.us

Jeremiah Brown
jbrown2@nps.k12.va.us

Rodney Mangum
rmangum@nps.k12.va.us

Melanie Van Liere
mvanlier@nps.k12.va.us

Department Chairs

English — Wendy Dingle
wdingle@nps.k12.va.us

Math — Desiree DeMarte
ddemarte@nps.k12.va.us

Science — Leslie Maudlin
Imaudlin@nps.k12.va.us

History — Helen Martin
hmartin@nps.k12.va.us

Health/PE — Jennifer Parker
iparker@nps.k12.va.us

Special Education
Lester Knight
Iknight@nps.k12.va.us

CTE - Allison Copeland
acopelan@nps.k12.va.us

Foreign Language
Christine Bouziane
cbouziane@nps.k12.va.us

Fine Arts — Ryan Featherer
rfeatherer@nps.k12.va.us
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